



Table 1. Material stream
	[bookmark: _Hlk185457346]

	Unit
	FEED
	GAS RECYCLE
	RECYCLE
	FEED MIX
	S1
	S3
	S4
	S2KOM

	Vapour Fraction
	
	0
	1
	0
	0,926974201
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Temperature
	C
	23,88888889
	49,44444444
	121,1111111
	51,11627267
	537,7777778
	650
	698,1267759
	543,6679208

	Pressure
	atm
	38,71816484
	38,71816484
	38,71816484
	38,71816484
	38,37793492
	35,23678113
	35,23678113
	40

	Molar Flow
	kgmole/h
	124,3763041
	2320,05806
	39,41758142
	2483,851946
	2483,851946
	2483,851946
	2483,852336
	2483,851946

	Mass Flow 
	Kg/h
	11460,13222
	25591,20989
	3638,483193
	40689,8253
	40689,8253
	40689,8253
	40689,22289
	40689,8253

	Liquid Volume Flow
	m3/h
	13,17189951
	102,1772121
	4,167598262
	119,5167099
	119,5167099
	119,5167099
	120,7117456
	119,5167099

	Heat Flow 
	kJ/h
	1639128,227
	99611206,73
	1252086,946
	96719991,56
	27224610,04
	8787162,423
	8787217,311
	-26289191,79




Table 2. Energy stream
	
	Unit
	Q1
	Q2
	Qkom

	Heat Flow
	kJ/h
	69495381,52
	17502029,36
	935418,2499




